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1U 17” LCD Monitor KVM

1U 17” LCD Monitor, consola-teclado, doble rail, KVM-Switch para
1 6 16 puertos CATS5.

- Facil instalacion.

- Ergonémico y compacto.

- Conector (PS/2) en el frontal para mouse externo.

Caracteristicas:

» Equipo con doble rail compatible con cualquier modelo de racks.
* Altura de montaje 1U.

» Opcién de conexién de mouse externosMonitor y teclado se
desplazan independientemente.

« Display RGB analogico con tecnologia LCD, 1280x1024 y
resolucion 300cd/m2.

» Compatible con Microsoft IntelliMouse, Logitech First Mouse+,
MouseMan+ y otros...

» Compatible con Windows Linux, NetWare y FreeBSD

Especificaciones consola:

» Conforme a RoHSFabricado en acero de alta resistencia

« Color negro similar a RAL9004

* Doble rail que permite el movimiento independiente del teclado
y la pantalla.

» Mdltiples posiciones de para la visualizacion de la pantalla de 0°
hasta 105°C.

* Teclado (Espafiol) PS/2 con Touchpad

« Configuraciones teclado: Espafiol, Aleman, Inglés, Francés e
Italiano.

1U 17" LCD Monitor, console-keyboard, Dual Rails, KVM-Switch
pour 1 or 16 ports CAT5

- Easy Installation.

- Compact and ergonomic

- PS/2 connector on front side to connect an external mouse

Features :

* Dual Rail sliding console compatible with any type of rack.

» Mounting height : 1U.

* Possibility to connect an external mouse.

» Monitor and Keyboard glide independently .

* RGB analog LCD Display up to 1280x1024 with 300cd/m? brightness.
» Supports Microsoft Intellimouse, Logitech FirstMouse+, MouseMan+,
and others .

» Supports Windows , NetWare , Linux and FreeBSD .

Case Specifications:

* RoHS compliant.

» Made of heavy duty steel.

* Colour : Black similar to RAL 9004

« Dual Rail sliding allowing the move of the monitor independently from
the keyboard.

» Multi angular positions of the screen to visualize from 0° a 105°C.

» Keyboard (Spanish) PS/2 et Touchpad.

* Keyboard configurations: Spanish, German, French and ltalian.

1U 17" Moniteur LCD, console-clavier, double rail, KVM-Switch
pour 1 ou 16 ports CAT5

- Installation facile.

- Compact et ergonomique

- Connecteur PS/2 en fagade pour connecter une souris externe.

Caractéristiques :

» Console avec rail double compatible avec tout type de rack
Hauteur de montage 1U

* Option de connexion d'une souris externe.

* Déplacement indépendant du clavier et du moniteur

« Ecran RVB analogique avec technologie LCD de 1280x1024

résolution de 300 cd/m?

» Compatible Microsoft Intellimouse, Logitech FirstMouse+,

MouseMan+, etc.

* Compatible Windows, Linux, NetWare et FreeBSD

Spécifications Console:

» Conformité RoHS

* Fabriqué en acier de haute résistance

* Couleur : Noir similaire RAL 9004

* Doubles rails permettant le déplacement de I'écran LCD et du clavier
indépendamment.

* Multi-positions pour la visualisation de I'écran de 0° a 105C.

* Claviers (Espagnol) PS/2 et Touchpad.

* Configurations de claviers : Espagnol, Allemand, Anglais, Frangais et
Italien.

Consola 1U, montaje a rack19”
Conformidad RoHS

Doble rail

1-16 Puertos CAT5 KVM

Console 1U, mounting in any 19" rack
RoHS compliant

Dual Rail

1-16 ports CAT5 KVM

Console 1U, montage sur baie 19"
Conformité RoHS

Double rail

1-16 ports CAT5 KVM

Version 16 puertos Cat. 5
16 ports Cat. 5 type
Modelé 16 ports Cat. 5

Dimensiones y peso
Slembalaje: 584,2 x 444,5 x 44,45 mm / 15,0 Kg.
Clembalaje: 685,8 x 787,4 x 228,6 mm / 19,5 Kg.

BT

Dimension and weight
Unpacked: 584,2 x 444,5 x 44,45 mm / 15,0 Kg.
Packing: 685,8 x 787,4 x 228,6 mm / 19,5 Kg.

Dimensiones y peso
Déballé: 584,2 x 4445 x 44,45 mm / 15,0 Kg.
Emballage extérieur: 685,8 x 787,4 x 228,6 mm / 19,5 Kg.

Code

24156001 1U 17" LCD - 1 Puerto / Port

24156016 1U 17" LCD - 16 Puertos / Ports
UsB PS/2

Code

24157001 USB cables / cables | cables

24157002 PS2 cables / cables | cables
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Caracteristicas técnicas del monitor LCD

Tamafo: 17"
Resolution:

Numero de colores:
Fracuencia 6ptica:

Angulo de visién:
Ancho de banda:
Brillo:

Contraste:

Tiempo de respuesta:
Pixel pitch:
Backlights:
Alimentacion:

Maximum 1280x1024
16,2 M

H: 30Khz 70Khz

V: 55Khz 75Khz

H: 140" - V: 130"

80 Mhz

300 cd/m2

700:1

8ms

0,264mm(H) x 0,264mm(V)
4AxCCFL

Input: 100V 240V AC
48Hz 62Hz

Output: DC 12V, 4.0A

Especificaciones técnicas del KVM Switch CAT 5

Conexiones ordenadores:
Daisy Chain:

Seleccién de puertos
Conectores parte superior:

Resolution:
Puerto Flash actualizacion:

Adaptador distancia:

Alimentacion:
Conexiones:

&

16 Direct

256 max.

OSD / Hot Key / Push Buttons
16 x Rj45 (embedded), Daisy Chain
IN/OUT, Flash Port.

Max. 1280x1024

Firmware upgradable Via Mini DIN 6 Pin
console Mouse Port.

30m (in connection with PS/2 or USB
Dongles optional available).

DC 12V, 4.A

Standard PS/2 Connectors for PC, USB
Connectors for PC, Sun and MAC.

Technical Specification LCD Monitor

Display Size:
Resolution:
Number of colours:
Optical frequenz:

Viewing angle:
Bandwidth:
Brightness:
Contrast ratio:
Response time:
Pixel pitch:
Backlights:
Power Supply:
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Maximum 1280x1024
16,2 M

H: 30Khz 70Khz

V: 65Khz 75Khz

H: 140" - V: 130

80 Mhz

300 cd/m2

700:1

8 ms

0,264mm(H) x 0,264mm(V)
4xCCFL

Input: 100V 240V AC
48Hz 62Hz

Output: DC 12V, 4.0A

Technical Specification CAT5 KVM-Switch

Computer connections:
Daisy Chain:

Port selection:

Connectors on the backside:

Resolution:
Flash upgrade port:

Adapter Available Distance:
Power Supply:
Support:

RETEX
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16 Direct

256 max.

OSD / Hot Key / Push Buttons

16 x Rj45 (embedded), Daisy Chain
IN/OUT, Flash Port.

Max. 1280x1024

Firmware upgradable Via Mini DIN 6 Pin
console Mouse Port.

30m (in connection with PS/2 or USB
Dongles optional available).

DC 12V, 4.A

Standard PS/2 Connectors for PC, USB
Connectors for PC, Sun and MAC.

Caractéristiques techniques de I'écran LCD

Taille d'écran:
Résolution:

Nombre de couleurs:
Fréquence optique:

Angle de vision:
Largeur de bande:
Luminosité:
Contraste:

Temps de réponse:
Pixel pitch:
Backlights:
Alimentation:

17"

Maximum 1280x1024
16,2 M

H: 30Khz 70Khz

V: 55Khz 75Khz

H: 140" - V: 130"

80 Mhz

300 cd/m2

700:1

8 ms

0,264mm(H) x 0,264mm(V)
4xCCFL

Entrée: 100V 240V AC
48Hz 62Hz

Sortie: DC 12V, 4.0A

Caractéristiques techniques KVM-Switch CAT 5

Connexions Informatique:
Daisy Chain:

Sélection de port:
Connecteurs arriére:

Résolution:
Port Flash actualisation:

Adaptateur distance:

Alimentation:
Connexions:

16 Directes

256 max.

OSD ( On Screen Display)/Hot Key/Touche
1-16 x RJ45 (intégrés), Daisy Chain
IN/OUT, Flash-Port

Max. 1280x1024

Actualisation Firmware via Port Mini DIN 6
Pin Console Mouse Port

30m (en options avec connexions PS/2 ou
USB Dongles optional available)

DC 12V, 4.0A

Connexions standard PS/2 pour PC,
Connecteurs USB pour PC, SUN et MAC.
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The rack & enclosure company

RETEX RETEX Latinoamérica RETEX Asia
Uruguay India

RETEX, S.A. RETEX TELECOMUNICACIONES, S.A. RETEX RACKS & ENCLOSURES PVT LTD.
Avda. Tecnologia, 35 Pereira de la Luz, 1080 D-220 Ansa Industrial Estate Road

08840 VILADECANS (Barcelona) 11300 MONTEVIDEO Saki-Vihar Road, Andheri East

Espafa Uruguay MUMBAI 400072

www.retex.es www.retextelecom.com India

email: retex@retex.es email: retex@retextelecom.com www.retex.co.in

Tel +34 93 264 98 50 Tel. +5982 6223408 email: retex@retex.co.in

Fax +34 93 659 23 68 Fax +5982 2045797 Phone: +9122 28575934
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RETEX colabora con la ONG www.figueralia.org
RETEX collaborates with the NGO www.figueralia.org

RETEX collabore avec la ONG www.figueralia.org
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